Preferred Stock of
Subsidiary2

Long-Term Debt

ofotal Capitalization

The pro forma combined condensed financial statements reflect the conversion ofeach share of Union Electric Common Stock
($5 par value) outstanding into one share of Ameren Corporation's ("Ameren") Common Stock ($.O1 par value) and the
conversion ofeach share of CIPSCO Common Stock (no par value) outstanding into 1 .03 shares of Ameren's Common Stock,
as provided in the Merger Agreement .

Currently, the Union Electric Preferred Stock is not issued by a subsidiary, subsequent to the Merger, Union Electric will be a
subsidiary ofAmeren and its Preferred Stock will be shown as issued by a subsidiary ofthe parent company .

Pro forma adjustments have been made to consolidate the financial results ofElectric Energy Inc . ("EEInc ."), which will, in
substance, be a 60% owned subsidiary ofAmeren subsequent to the Merger. Prior to the Merger, Union Electric and
CIPSCO held 40% and 20% ownership interests, respectively, in EEInc . and accounted for these investments under the equity
method of accounting .

Schedule 1
Page 1 of 1

(Thousands of Dollars)

Union
Electric CIPSCO

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
a/a

$ 510,619 $ 356,812 $(866,059) $ 1,372 -----

1,741,478 283,555 866,059 2,891,092

2,252,097 640,367 ------ 2,892,464 51 .2

219,147 80,000 ------ 299,147 5.3

1,851,978 479,770 13 0,0003 2,461,748 43 .5

$4,323,222 $1,200,137 $130,000 $5,653,359 100.0%